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RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Enrollment Applications for Membership into the Tohono 0'odham
Nation for May 2010)

RESOLUTION NO. 10-153

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Council has reviewed the recommendations of the Enrollment
Committee in accordance with Section I of Article VIII of the Enrollment Ordinance,
Ordinance No. 05-81, and has made a final determination that the application of the
following applicant for membership in the Tohono Q'odham Nation be approved:

ARTICLE 11 - MEMBERSHIP
SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMEERS

4556-5-00 LaPoint, Denise A.
5311-S-06 Fromm, Yvonne A.
5675-S-09 Mason, Keiji L.

5721-8-09 Ybarra, Abel B,
5730-5-09 Chavez, Hendrix A.
5763-S-09 Kofoid, Dylan S.
5766-S-09 Uriarte, Myreah A.
5767-S-09 Molina, Noah E.
5769-8-09 Duron, Francisce J.
5770-S-09 Carrillo, Vannesa M,
5772-S-09 Mungia-Thomas, Adelina C.
5773-S-09 Castaneda, Judymarie G.
5774-S-09 Robinson, Carter E.
5775-8-09 Antone, Aiden J.
§776-8-09 Oliver, Adam M.
5777-8-09 Thomas, Orion M.
5779-S-09 Avalos, Cecilia L,
5780-S-09 Alvarez-Ortega, Angelita Mia
5781-S-09 Zaragoza Jr., Dennis A.
5783-S-09 Mnniz, Ilene S.
5784-8-09 Davis, Shavanghn R.
5785-S-09 Verdugo, Sasha Y.
5786-S-09 Valdez, Shanava M.
5787-S-09 Valenta, Siena L.
5788-S-09 Duncan, Desirae M.
2338-H-08 Tapia, Phoenix M.
2419-H-10 Lewis, Alexander M,
2420-H-10 Lewis, Seth F.

2424-H-10 Tapia, Jazmin L.
2425-H-10 Reyes III, Alfred
2426-H-10 Osequeda, Xavier
2429-H-10 Ramirez-Childs, Alexis T,
3675-GA-04 GuadianI,Eli].
31961-GA-09 Nuonez-Ramon, Claude A.
3983-GA-09 Francisco-Roberts, Lynea M.
3987-GA-09 Hendricks, Shiana M.
3994-GA-09 Baptisto, Alaya A.
4001-GA-09 Matthews, Philyse U.
4010-GA-09 Ramon, Alejandria E.J.
4011-GA-09 Lopez, Danielle J.
4022-GA-09 Flores, Chloe F.
4023-GA-10 Torres I1., Matthew D.
4024-GA-10 Antone, Brian L.
4026-GA-10 Salazar, Harmonyrae
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Page 2 of 8

ARTICLE IT - MEMBERSHIP
SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

4027-GA-10 Aguilla Jr., Dylan].
4028-GA-10 Sotelo, Eduardo 1.
4029-GA-10 Pable, Veronica L.,
4030-GA-10 Mendoza, Eddie A.
4031-GA-10 Ramon Jr., Gordon D.
4032-GA-10 Antone, Layla].
4034-GA-10 Lopez, Brianna L.
4036-GA-10 Hellums, Angel R.
2671-80-09 Havier, Taylor M.
2676-S0-09 Enos, Sylvia C,
2716-S0-09 Ramirez, Ju:k A.
2720-80-09 Diaz, Antonio F.
2731-80-09 Thomas, Hayden A.
2732-S0-09 Hendricks, Monterreol G.
2737-S0-09 Hall, Simmone R.
2742-S0-09 Venchiareutti, Kyra M.
2743-S0-09 Osife, Sienna L.
2744-S0-10 Marrietta, Kyrie J.
2745-S0-10 Montana, Adrian L.
2746-S0-10 Montana, Laniyvah K.
2747-S0-10 Siquieros Jr., Alberto T.
2749-80-10 Sanchez, Jalyssa].
2750-80-10 Joaquin, Chantel R,
2751-S0-10 Jose, Celoni L.
2753-80-10 Juan, Weston C.
2755-80-10 Solano, Malaysia M.
2756-S0-10 Valdez, Alexandra R.
3908-B-03 Rodriguez, Vanessa Y.
4203-B-06 Butler, Kiana M.
4382-B-09 Narcho, Ynica
4422-B-09 Miguel, Justin L.
4426-B-09 Nez, Matthew D.
4436-B-09 Prince, Raleena G.
4441-B-09 Ransom, Christopher C.
4451-B-09 Saraficio, Jordan E.
4455-B-09 Havier, Emaril R.
4456-B-09 Havier, Jase A.].
4457-B-09 Vidal, Carlos A.
4459-B-09 Perez, Nicholas R.
4463-B-09 Cordova, Sevriano R.
4466-B-09 Sanchez, Olesya R.
4478-B-09 Ruiz, Declan E.
4486-B-10 Rivera, Nevaeh N.
4491-B-10 Cleveland, Anthony C.
3647-CK-09 Garcia, Anthony .
3652-CK-09 Apodaca, Isaiah E.
3721-CK-09 Majalca, Mariah M.
3725-CK-09 Garcia, Zion K.T.
3726-CK-~09 Middleton, Emmani J.
3732-CK-10 Chavez, Nathan T.S.
3733-CK-10 Garcia Enos, Daylyn A,
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RESOLUTION NO. 10-153
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ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP

SECTION I(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

3734-CK-10
3736-CK-10
3742-CK-10
3743-CK-10
3744-CK-10
3746-CK-10

2487-P-09
2498-P-09
2507-P-09
2515-P-10
2516-P-10
2517-P-10
2519-P-10
2520-P-10
2521-P-10
2522-P-10
2523-P-10
2524-P-10
2525-P-10

8757-ND-09
8758-ND-09
8759-ND-09
8760-ND-09
8761-ND-09
8762-ND-09
8765-ND-09
8766-ND-09
8767-ND-09
8769-ND-09
8771-ND-09
8772-ND-09
8773-ND-09
§774-ND-09
8775-ND-09
8776-ND-09
8777-ND-09
8778-ND-09
8779-ND-09
8780-ND-09
8781-ND-09
8782-ND-09
8783-ND-09
8784-ND-09
8785-ND-09
8786-ND-09
8787-ND-09
8788-ND-09
8789-ND-09
8790-ND-09
8§791-ND-09
$792-ND-09
8793-ND-09

Garcia, Kayle
Escalante, Bianca L.
Ruelas, Roman C.
Garcia-Chavez, Sarah C.
Walters, Savanna C.
Juan, Diamond D.

Diaz, Kaleb A,
Villalobos, Mila S.
Parra, Adrian F.
Francisco, Ashley
Leon, Jack B.
Mojica, Zachary C.
Garrett, Kassidy K.
Ramon, Michael A,
Garcia, Emanuel J.
Andrade, Adrian D.
Carlos Jr., Wade C.
Juan, Noah
Osborne, Olivia M.

Lopez-Perez, Briselda
Zepeda-Diaz, Angel E.
Pinunelas-Ramirez, Gnadalupe
Zepeda-Diaz, Jessica
Pinuelas-Lopez, Eduardo
Padilla-Garcia, Angel A,
Marcial-Hernandez, Alexia G.
Marcial-Meza, Wendi A.
Tiznado-Orozco, Mileydi E.
Cardenas-Lopez, Aileen
Higuera-Lizarraga, Angel F.
Carrillo-Colorado, Enid A.
Urias-Solis, Gael G.
Gonzalez,-Corrillo, Carlos O.
Caro-Salas, Zahir E.
Rodrignez-Ibarra, Rafael V.
Redriguez-Garcia, Ivan E.
Rodriguez-Ibarra, Airam Y,
Araiza-Vanegas, Javier 8.
Felix-Rodriguez, Yuliana A.
Rosales-Lizarraga, Hector 1.
Cortez-Aguilar, Alexia].
Aguilar-Espinoza, AnetJ.
Urias-Solis, Benito Y.
Frasguillo-Solorzano, Americal.
Frasquillo-Solorzano, Clara Y.
Medina-Frasquillo, Dominic R.
Medina-Frasqunillo, Alejandro
Morales-Salas, Emiliano
Ferrusquilla-Galvez, Clara Y.
Egurrola-Garcia, Hidarly A.
Chavez-Moroyoqui, Alejandro
Chavez-Moroyogni, Salvador
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RESOLUTION NO. 10-153
(Approving Enrollment Applications for Membership into the Tohono O'odham Nation for May 2010)

Pagedof8

ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP

SECTION

8794-ND-09
8795-ND-09
8796-ND-09
8063-ND-04

2678-8X-09
2705-8X-10
2707-8X-10
2708-8X-10
2712-8X-10

2825-GV-09
2855-GV-10
2856-GV-10
2858-GV-10
2859-GV-10
2860-GV-10
2861-GV-10
2862-GV-10

1(b)

ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

Chavez-Moroyoqui, Pamela
Monroy-Frasguillo, Maria R.
Bejarano-Rodriguez, Macario A.
Ballesteros, Ramon D.

Thomas-Hernandez, Davian A,
Carrillo, Jade A.

Patricio, Deshae S.

Patricio, Sonay ).

Francisco, Albert

Ramirez, Mariah E.
Mattia, Kayma JP
Flores, Lorenzo P.
Robles, Gnadalupe S.
Hermandez, Lucas D.
Hernandez, Celine M.
Nunez-Polance, Isaac T.
Nunez, Isabela D.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that itis hereby determined that the above named applicant

is eligible for enrollment as a member of the Tohono 0'odham Nation nnder Section

1(a) or (b) of Article I1 of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'odham Nation, and that their

application is approved, as herein above indicated.

ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP
SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

4556-8-00
5311-S-06
5675-S8-09
5721-S8-09
5730-5-09
5763-S-09
5766-5-09
5767-5-09
5769-S-09
5770-5-09
5772-8-09
5773-8-09
5774-8-09
5775-5-09
5776-5-09
§777-S-09
5779-5-09
5780-S-09
5781-S-09
5783-§8-09
5784-8-09
5785-58-09
5786-8-09
5787-8-09

LaPoint, Denise A,
Fromm, Yvonne A.
Mason, Keiji L.

Ybarra, Abel B.

Chavez, Hendrix A.
Kofoid, Dylan S.

Uriarte, Myreah A.
Molina, Noah E.

Duron, Francisco ].
Carrillo, Vannesa M,
Muangia-Thomas, Adelina C.
Castaneda, Judymarie G.
Robinson, Carter E.
Antone, Aiden J.

Oliver, Adam M.
Thomas, Orion M.
Avalos, Cecilia L.
Alvarez-Ortega, Angelita Mia
Zavagoza Jr., Dennis A,
Muniz, llene S.

Davis, Shavaughn R.
Verdugo, Sasha Y.
Valdez, Shanava M.
Valenta, Siena L.




Do i ok o ot ok ok ok el
SORIQNEWN=OWE I E W -

[ )
e

RESOLUTION NO. 10-153

(Approving Enrollment Applications for Membership into the Tohono O'odham Nation for May 2010)
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ARTICLE Il - MEMBERSHIP

SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMRERS

5788-5-09

2338-H-08
2419-H-10
2420-H-10
2424-H-10
2425-H-10
2426-H-10
2429-H-10

3675-GA-04
3961-GA-09
3983-GA-09
3987-GA-09
3993-GA-09
4001-GA-09
4010-GA-09
4011-GA-09
4022-GA-09
4023-GA-10
4024-GA-10
4026-GA-10
4027-GA-10
4028-GA-10
4029-GA-10
4030-GA-10
4031-GA-10
4032-GA-10
4034-GA-10
4036-GA-10

2671-S0-09
2676-S0-09
2716-S0-09
2720-80-09
2731-80-09
2732-S0-09
2737-80-09
2742-80-09
2743-80-09
2744-S0-10
2745-80-10
2746-80-10
2747-50-10
2749-S0-10
2750-S0-10
2751-80-10
2753-80-10
2755-S0-10
2756-50-10

3908-B-03
4203-B-06
4382-B-09
4422-B-09

Duncan, Desirae M.

Tapia, Phoenix M.

Lewis, Alexander M.
Lewis, Seth F.

Tapia, Jazmin L.

Reyes I1I, Alfred
Osequeda, Xavier
Ramirez-Childs, Alexis T.

Gunadian I, Eli].
Nunez-Ramon, Clande A.

Francisco-Roberts, Lynea M.

Hendricks, Shiana M.
Baptisto, Alaya A,
Matthews, Philyse U.
Ramon, Alejandria E.].
Lopez, Danielle j.
Flores, Chloe F.
Torres I1., Matthew D.
Antone, Brian L.
Salazar, Harmonyrae
Aguilla Jr., Dylan].
Sotelo, Eduardo 1.
Pablo, Veronica L.
Mendoza, Eddie A.
Ramon Jr., Gordon D.
Antone, Layla J.
Lopez, Brianna L.
Hellnms, Angel R.

Havier, Taylor M.
Enos, Sylvia C.
Ramirez, Ju:k A.
Diaz, Antonio F.
Thomas, Hayden A.

Hendricks, Monterreol G.

Hall, Simmone R.
Venchiareutti, Kyra M.
Osife, Sienna L.
Marrietta, Kyrie .
Montana, Adrian L.
Montana, Lanivah K.
Siquieros Jr., Alberto T.
Sanchez, Jalyssa].
Joaquin, Chantel R.
Jose, Celoni L.

Juan, Weston C.
Solano, Malaysia M.
Valdez, Alexandra R.

Rodriguez, Vanessa Y.
Butler, Kiana M.
Narcho, Ynica

Miguel, Justin L.
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RESOLUTION NO. 10-153
(Approving Enrollment Applications for Membership into the Tohono 0'odham Nation for May 2010)
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ARTICLE II - MEMBERSHIP

SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

4426-B-09
14436-B-09
4441-B-09
4451-B-09
4455-B-09
24456-B-09
4457-B-09
4459-B-09
4463-B-09
4466-B-09
4478-B-09
4486-B-10
4491-B-10

3647-CK-09
3652-CK-09
3721-CK-09
3725-CK~09
3726-CK-09
3732-CK-10
3733-CK-10
3734-CK-10
3736-CK-10
3742-CK-10
3743-CK-10
3744-CK-10
3746-CK-10

2487-P-09
2498-P-09
2507-P-09
2515-P-10
2516-P-10
2517-P-10
2519-P-10
2520-P-10
2521-P-10
2522-P-10
2523-P-10
2524-P-10
2525-P-10

8757-ND-09
8758-ND-09
8759-ND-09
8760-ND-09
8761-ND-09
8762-ND-09
8765-ND-09
8766-ND-09
8767-ND-09
8769-ND-09
§771-ND-09
8772-ND-09
8773-ND-09

Nez, Matthew D.
Prince, Raleena G.
Ransom, Christopher C.
Saraficio, Jordan E.
Havier, Emaril R.
Havier, Jase A. ].
vidal, Carlos A.
Perez, Nicholas R,
Cordova, Sevriano R.
Sanchez, Olesya R.
Ruiz, Declan E.
Rivera, Nevaeh N.
Cleveland, Anthony C.

Garcia, AnthonyJ.
Apodaca, Isaiah E.
Majalca, Mariah M.
Garcia, Zion K.T.
Middleton, Emmani].
Chavez, Nathan T.S.
Garcia Enos, Daylyn A,
Garcia, Kayle
Escalante, Bianca L.
Ruelas, Roman C,
Garcia-Chavez, Sarah C,
Walters, Savanna C.
Juan, Diamond D.

Diaz, Kaleb A.
Villalobos, Mila S.
Parra, Adrian F.
Francisco, Ashley
Leon, Jack B.
Mojica, Zachary C.
Garrett, Kassidy K.
Ramon, Michael A.
Garcia, Emanuel J.
Andrade, Adrian D.
Carlos Jr., Wade C.
Juan, Noah
Osborne, Olivia M.

Lopez-Perez, Briselda
Zepeda-Diaz, Angel E.
Pinnelas-Ramirez, Gunadalupe
Zepeda-Diaz, Jessica
Pinunelas-Lopez, Eduardo
Padilla-Garcia, Angel A,
Marcial-Hernandez, Alexia G.
Marcial-Meza, Wendi A.
Tiznado-Orozco, Mileydi E.
Cardenas-Lopez, Aileen
Hignera-Lizarraga, Angel F.
Carrillo-Colorado, Enid A.
Urias-Solis, Gael G.
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RESOLUTION NO. 10-153
{(Approving Enrollment Applications for Membership into the Tohono 0'odham Nation for May 2010)
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ARTICLE Ii - MEMBERSHIP

SECTION 1(b) ALL CHILDREN BORN TO RESIDENT MEMBERS

8774-ND-09 Gonzalez,-Corrillo, Carlos O.
8775-ND-09 Caro-Salas, Zahir E.
8$776-ND-09 Rodriguez-Ibarra, Rafael V.
8777-ND-09 Rodriguez-Garcia, Ivan E.
8778-ND-09 Rodrignez-Ibarra, AiramY.
8779-ND-09 Araiza-Vanegas, Javier S.
8$780-ND-09 Felix-Rodriguez, Yuliana A.
8781-ND-09 Rosales-Lizarraga, Hector 1.
8782-ND-09 Cortez-Aguilar, Alexia J.
8783-ND-09 Aguilar-Espinoza, Anet J.
8784-ND-09 Urias-Solis, Benito Y.
8785-ND-09 Frasquillo-Solorzano, Americal.
8786-ND-09 Frasqmillo-Solorzano, Clara Y.
8787-ND-09 Medina-Frasquillo, Dominic R.
8788-ND-09 Medina-Frasquille, Alejandro
8789-ND-09 Morales-Salas, Emiliano
8790-ND-09 Ferrusquilla-Galvez, Clara Y.
8791-ND-09 Egurrola-Garcia, Hidarly A.
8792-ND-09 Chavez-Moroyoqui, Alejandro
8793-ND-09 Chavez-Moroyoqui, Salvador
8794-ND-09 Chavez-Moroyoqui, Pamela
$795-ND-09 Monroy-Frasquillo, Maria R.
8$796-ND-09 Bejarano-Rodriguez, Macario A,
8063-ND-04 Ballesteros, Ramon D.
2678-8X-09 Thomas-Hernandez, Davian A.
2705-SX-10 Carrillo, Jade A.

2707-SX-10 Patricio, Deshae S.

2708-SX-10 Patricio, Sonay D.

2712-SX-10 Francisco, Albert

2825-GV-09 Ramirez, Mariah E.
2855-GV-10 Mattia, Karma JP

2856-GV-10 Flores, Lorenzo P.

2858-GV-10 Robles, Guadalupe S.
2859-GV-10 Hernandez, Lucas D.
2860-GV-10 Hernandez, Celine M,
2861-GV-10 Nunez-Polanco, Isaac T.
2862-GV-10 Nunez, Isabela D.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O0’odham Legislative Council on the 10™ Day
of MAY, 2010 at a meeting at which a gnorum was present with a vote 0f2,595.50 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
-0- NOT VOTING; and [02]JABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 of
Article 11 and Section of 1 (h) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'odham Nation,
adopted by the Tohono O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy
AssistantSecretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6,1986, pursuant toSection 16 ofthe Act
of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
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TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Verlon M. Jose, Legislat vve Chairman

ﬁ day of ./M,mv/ , 2010
/

ATTEST:
Qﬂ? —w/ %

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

/ 2 day of 77]/}‘/24' , 2010.
Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono Q'odham
Nation on the [ 2 day of N/ , 2010 at 5’(2’2 . o'clock,_{/- M,

pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of grticle VII of the Constitution and will becomeé effective
upon his approval or npon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO 0'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

[XAPPROVED on the ( i day of . 2010

[ ]} DISAPPROVED at /2.5¢ o'clock, M.
b}

NED NQRRIS, JR.,\CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretaryon the __/ 9 day of

%ﬂﬁ%& , 2010, at djf'}gz o'clock, ‘ﬁ_M

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 10-153

ACTION: APPROVING ENROLLMENT APPLICATIONS FOR MEMBERSHIP INTO THE TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION
FOR MAY 2010
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN MARY LOPEZ SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN MICHELLE ORTEGA
DATE: MAY 10, 2010
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERQ 99.35 X
198.7 (Nicholas Jose)
*/ | 2. MARY LOPEZ X
( ) 99,35
SELLS 1. KIMBERLY LISTO 224.80 X
449.6 ( ) X
2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 224.80
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 79.50 X
159.0 (Fredrick Jose)
2. LINDA PARLEY 79.50 X
(Agnes Joaquin} ’
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 102,35 X
2047 ¢ )
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 102.35 X
(Eugene Enis) )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 93.55 X
187.1 | ¢ ) X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 93.55
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 92.25 X
184.5 {Tony Murrietta)
' 2. EDWARD MANUEL 92.25 X
(Gerald Fayuant} :
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 87.25 X
174.5 | ¢ )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 87.25 X
( )
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 103.15 X X
)
206.3 2. PAMELA ANGHILL (Absent) 103.15 X
(Angela Ortiz) (Present) ’
GU ACHI 1. (TIMOTHY L. {OAQUIN 115.05 X
230.1 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X
{Louis J. Johnsom) 115.05
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 138.50 X
277.0 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. VERLON M. JOSE 138.50 X X
( )
BABOQUIVARI | I. FRANCES MIGUEL 162.0 X
324.0 (Roberta Harvey)
: 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 162.0 X
(Vernon J. Smith) '
TOTAL 2,595.50 | 2,595.5.0 -0- -0- [02]




